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Winfield Warrior Pride Marching Band
Wright City Marching Festival

Wright City High School
September 22, 2018

Friday, September 21

Call time, pre-game meal provided by Winfield Band Boosters

6:30 pm (approx.) Senior pre-game ceremony

6:50 pm

Play SSB/Fight Song for pre-game

8:15 pm (approx.) Halftime performance

-Following halftime, load all equipment on the band trailer, including uniforms

9:30 pm (approx.) Dismiss for the evening (we will dismiss once everything is loaded for the morning)

7:00 am
7:30 am
8:15am
8:30 am
8:45am
9:25am
9:45 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
12:45 pm
1:00 pm
2:40 pm
2:50 pm
3:05 pm
3:10 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm
5:30 pm
8:35 pm
9:00 pm
9:45 pm

Saturday, September 22

Call time (guard will arrive in uniforms)

Load bus, depart for Wright City HS

Arrive at Wright City, unload trailer (weather permitting)
Breakfast (provided by Boosters) — guard will eat first
Guard begin body warmup, Percussion begin setting up rehearsal zone
Guard move to gym for indoor guard performance
Indoor Guard Performance

Return to bus/trailer, guard change out of uniform
Winds/Percussion begin music rehearsal (in parking lot)
Lunch (provided by Boosters)

Change into bibs/shoes. Fold jacket, place under shako. Guard change into uniform.
Begin visual warmup

Load carts

Troop to stadium

Arrive at gate

SHOWTIME

Return to bus, change out of uniform

Meeting by trailer

Load trailer

Dinner (provided by Boosters)

Head to stadium to watch bands

Awards Ceremony

Return to bus, depart for Winfield

Arrive at High School



What to bring:
- ALLindividual parts of your uniform (Marching shoes, black socks, show shirt, gloves)

- Yourinstrument
- Money for snacks/souvenirs
- Clothes to change into after we play (Sweat pants/jacket/warmies...dress in layers!)
o Current weather forecast for Saturday in Wright City — Hi 71 — Lo 55 — Cloudy w/ an increased

chance of rain later in the day/evening

*Choose what you bring on the bus wisely! The band/school is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged
items. NO FOOD OR DRINKS ARE PERMITTED ON THE BUS!*

Wright City High School
520 Westwoods Road
Wright City, MO 63390

**IMPORTANT PARKING INFORMATION FROM THE CONTEST DIRECTOR***

Spectator parking will be at the Middle and Elementary schools, the early childhood center, Sunrise
Church on bell road and possibly at a nearby strip mall. A shuttle will be running constantly from
immediately after the parade until an hour after final awards. It will run a continuous loop between the lots
and the high school. PLEASE make sure parents understand that there will be little if any spectator
parking at the high school other than handicapped parking for vehicles with tags. Encourage them to
arrive well before any performance they wish to attend to allow time for the shuttles. The full shuttle route
(with pickups and drop offs) will take about 10-15 minutes at a minimum. Admission to the field show
contest and awards ceremony is $7 for adults and $5 for students 7-18 years. 6 years and under are free.

I HAVE ATTACHED PARKING MAPS SENT FROM THE CONTEST DIRECTOR TO THIS PACKET. ACCORDING TO THE
CONTEST, THE STRIP MALL PARKING LOT LOCATION IS THE ONLY ONE CLOSE ENOUGH TO THE HIGH SCHOOL
THAT THEY CONSIDER WITHIN WALKING DISTANCE. HOWEVER, THEY WILL HAVE THEIR SHUTTLE RUNNING TO
THAT PARKING LOT LOCATION AS WELL.

Indoor Guard Schedule




9:45 Winfield-Gold

9:57 Bowling Green-Blue
10:09 Mexico-White

10:21 Laquey- Blue

10:33 Centralia-Gold

10:45 Elsberry- Blue

10:57 Windsor-White

11:09 Bayless-Gold

11:21 Southern Boone-White
11:33 Poplar Bluff-Black
11:45 Troy-Black

(Indoor Awards are at 2:45pm)

Field Schedule

3:10 Winfield-Silver

3:28 Woodland-Blue

3:42 Mexico-White

4:00 Bowling Green-Silver
4:18 Laquey-Blue

4:36 Southern Boone-White
4:54 NMCC-Silver

5:12 Warrenton-Black
5:30-5:45 Judges break
5:45 St. Charles-Black

6:03 Fulton-White

6:21 Union-Black

6:39 Poplar Bluff-Gold

6:57 Windsor-Black

7:15 South Callaway-Blue
7:33 Centralia-Silver

7:51 Troy-Gold

8:09 Wright City(exhibition)
8:35 Field Awards



