

Winfield Warrior Pride Marching Band

Wright City Marching Festival

Wright City High School September 22, 2018

Friday, September 21 Call time, pre-game meal provided by Winfield Band Boosters

5:00 pm

6:30 pm (approx.) Senior pre-game ceremony		
6:50 pm	Play SSB/Fight Song for pre-game	
8:15 pm (approx.) Halftime performance		
-Following halftime, load all equipment on the band trailer, including uniforms		
9:30 pm (approx.) Dismiss for the evening (we will dismiss once everything is loaded for the morning)		

Saturday, September 22

	Saturday, September 22
7:00 am	Call time (guard will arrive in uniforms)
7:30 am	Load bus, depart for Wright City HS
8:15 am	Arrive at Wright City, unload trailer (weather permitting)
8:30 am	Breakfast (provided by Boosters) – guard will eat first
8:45 am	Guard begin body warmup, Percussion begin setting up rehearsal zone
9:25 am	Guard move to gym for indoor guard performance
9:45 am	Indoor Guard Performance
10:00 am	Return to bus/trailer, guard change out of uniform
10:30 am	Winds/Percussion begin music rehearsal (in parking lot)
12:00 pm	Lunch (provided by Boosters)
12:45 pm	Change into bibs/shoes. Fold jacket, place under shako. Guard change into uniform.
1:00 pm	Begin visual warmup
2:40 pm	Load carts
2:50 pm	Troop to stadium
3:05 pm	Arrive at gate
3:10 pm	SHOWTIME
3:30 pm	Return to bus, change out of uniform
4:00 pm	Meeting by trailer
4:15 pm	Load trailer
5:00 pm	Dinner (provided by Boosters)
5:30 pm	Head to stadium to watch bands
8:35 pm	Awards Ceremony
9:00 pm	Return to bus, depart for Winfield
9:45 pm	Arrive at High School

What to bring:

- ALL individual parts of your uniform (Marching shoes, black socks, show shirt, gloves)
- Your instrument
- Money for snacks/souvenirs
- Clothes to change into after we play (Sweat pants/jacket/warmies...dress in layers!)
 - Current weather forecast for Saturday in Wright City Hi 71 Lo 55 Cloudy w/ an increased chance of rain later in the day/evening

Choose what you bring on the bus wisely! The band/school is not responsible for lost, stolen, or damaged items. NO FOOD OR DRINKS ARE PERMITTED ON THE BUS!

Wright City High School 520 Westwoods Road Wright City, MO 63390

IMPORTANT PARKING INFORMATION FROM THE CONTEST DIRECTOR

Spectator parking will be at the Middle and Elementary schools, the early childhood center, Sunrise Church on bell road and possibly at a nearby strip mall. A shuttle will be running constantly from immediately after the parade until an hour after final awards. It will run a continuous loop between the lots and the high school. PLEASE make sure parents understand that there will be little if any spectator parking at the high school other than handicapped parking for vehicles with tags. Encourage them to arrive well before any performance they wish to attend to allow time for the shuttles. The full shuttle route (with pickups and drop offs) will take about 10-15 minutes at a minimum. Admission to the field show contest and awards ceremony is \$7 for adults and \$5 for students 7-18 years. 6 years and under are free.

I HAVE ATTACHED PARKING MAPS SENT FROM THE CONTEST DIRECTOR TO THIS PACKET. ACCORDING TO THE CONTEST, THE STRIP MALL PARKING LOT LOCATION IS THE ONLY ONE CLOSE ENOUGH TO THE HIGH SCHOOL THAT THEY CONSIDER WITHIN WALKING DISTANCE. HOWEVER, THEY WILL HAVE THEIR SHUTTLE RUNNING TO THAT PARKING LOT LOCATION AS WELL.

- 9:45 Winfield-Gold
- 9:57 Bowling Green-Blue
- 10:09 Mexico-White
- 10:21 Laquey- Blue
- 10:33 Centralia-Gold
- 10:45 Elsberry- Blue
- 10:57 Windsor-White
- 11:09 Bayless-Gold
- 11:21 Southern Boone-White
- 11:33 Poplar Bluff-Black
- 11:45 Troy-Black

(Indoor Awards are at 2:45pm)

Field Schedule

- 3:10 Winfield-Silver
- 3:28 Woodland-Blue
- 3:42 Mexico-White
- 4:00 Bowling Green-Silver
- 4:18 Laquey-Blue
- 4:36 Southern Boone-White
- 4:54 NMCC-Silver
- 5:12 Warrenton-Black
- 5:30-5:45 Judges break
- 5:45 St. Charles-Black
- 6:03 Fulton-White
- 6:21 Union-Black
- 6:39 Poplar Bluff-Gold
- 6:57 Windsor-Black
- 7:15 South Callaway-Blue
- 7:33 Centralia-Silver
- 7:51 Troy-Gold
- 8:09 Wright City(exhibition)
- 8:35 Field Awards